STUDENT LIABILITY RELEASE FORM

I understand and accept that enrollment with Dadeville Christian Academy places the responsibility of educating our children on us the parents. We do not hold Dadeville Christian Academy School or the administrator responsible for the education or supervision of our children. We release Dadeville Christian Academy from all legal liability, and we agree to not hold Dadeville Christian Academy responsible for the legal fees or other expenses for any legal actions against our family.

I also understand that the grounds for dismissal from Dadeville Christian Academy are failure to turn in semester reports (grade & attendance) on time. Any verbal or abusive behavior toward anyone associated with Dadeville Christian Academy, this includes any misbehavior during any Dadeville Christian Academy associated function. I understand that if any misbehavior occurs during a Dadeville Christian Academy function, actions will be taken as follows:

- 1st Verbal warning from school official.
- 2nd Written suspension from Dadeville Christian Academy functions. If this is violated.
- 3rd Permanent dismissal from Dadeville Christian Academy.

I understand that is my responsibility to read the information / updates posted on Dadeville Christian Academy's website at www.dadevillechristianacadey.com. It's Available for my reading and printing purposes.

Please read carefully before signing.

Full Names of all Children Enrolling	Parents or Guardian Signature
	-
	Date
	Signature of DCA Administrator

^{*} No Student will be enrolled without completing this form. You may also contact the school administrator (Tammy Salinas) at (256) 794-1546